

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2303/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2023 in CRR No.4090/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

RUBINA KHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 30707/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 30708/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Yusuf, AOR
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mr. Mustafa Sajad, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR
Ms. Palwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Md Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 is direct to deposit a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- directly into the bank account of the petitioner within a period of

four weeks.

2. List the matter on 26.03.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR